



**1 ER-0010-01(130) N / 104876304 Hancock**

Replace or repair the Interstate fencing along I-10 East and West bound

1 Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 759,116.42
2 Clear River Constuction Company, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 842,659.00
3 TCB Construction Company, Inc. - Poplarville, MS	\$ 843,911.63
4 Natco Inc. - Slidell, LA	\$ 1,367,341.40
5 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 1,821,490.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 1,724,345.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>55.98%</b>

**2 ER-0055-01(091)N / 105160301 & ER-0055-01(091)N / 105160302 Pike & Lincoln**

Work necessary to repair fence on I-55

1 Natco Inc. - Slidell, LA	\$ 179,515.52
2 Southwest Design & Landscaping, LLC - Summit, MS	\$ 196,317.20
3 Columbus Fence Company, LLC - Columbus, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	<del>\$ 202,527.50</del>
4 Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 352,882.63
5 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	<del>\$ 581,534.25</del>

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 344,259.60</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>47.85%</b>

**3 BRO-0055-02(189) N / 104628301 Madison**

Construction necessary to raise the bridge at I-55 and Pisgah Bottom Road

1 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 836,146.25
2 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 940,949.20
3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 954,519.20

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 918,480.65</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>8.96%</b>

**4 HSIP-0250-00(029)N / 104908301 Hinds, Madison, Rankin**

Metro area guardrail upgrade at various locations on I-20, I-55, & I-220

1 Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	<del>\$ 3,212,958.00</del>
---------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 3,697,602.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>13.11%</b>

**5 HSIP-0000-02(007) / 104895301 Attala, Benton, Marshall**

Guardrail placement in various locations throughout District 2

1 Rea's Country Lane Construction, Inc. - Houston, MS	\$ 396,990.00
2 W. G. Construction Company, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 592,325.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 333,039.50</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>19.20%</b>

**6 NH-0008-02(091) / 104513301 & NH-0008-02(091) / 104513302 Covington & Simpson**

Removing and replacing traffic signs on US Highway 49, from the Forrest County Line to the Rankin County Line

1 RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Fence & Supply Co - Chesterfield, MI	\$ 1,249,164.00
2 Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	<del>\$ 1,325,427.55</del>

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 1,810,421.50</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>31.00%</b>

**7 HSIP-0014-02(056) / 104891301 Lamar**

Upgrading US Highway 98, from SR 589 to Weathersby Rd

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 3,484,371.68
2 Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 3,552,052.93
3 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 3,890,231.40

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 2,992,718.20</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>16.43%</b>

**8 STP-0058-01(032) / 105147301 Clay**

Milling and overlaying of SR 50 from 1/2 mile east of SR 10 to End State Maintenance

1 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 1,552,943.10
2 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 1,625,450.00
3 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,822,356.90

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 1,707,915.05</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>9.07%</b>

**9 BR-0793-00(001) / 100297301 & BR-0793-00(001) / 100297303 Calhoun & Lafayette**

Replacement of three (3) bridges on SR 331 between SR 9 and SR 334

1 Talbot Bros Contracting Co., Inc. & Talbot Bros Grading Co., - Nesbit, MS	\$ 2,529,329.56
2 Endeveco, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$ 2,646,786.46
3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 2,819,213.78
4 Ellis Construction Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,894,561.26
5 Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,968,880.91
6 Harper Construction, LLC - Paducah, KY	\$ 2,983,801.50
7 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 3,264,746.91

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 3,094,342.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>18.26%</b>

**10 BR-1132-00(007) / 102412301 Wayne**

Replacing the bridge south of Clara at Turkey Creek

1 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 1,541,150.33
2 Magco, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,762,590.37
3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 1,831,043.26
4 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 1,983,429.19

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 2,021,595.09</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>23.77%</b>

**11 MP-2000-00(036) / 303344301 Calhoun, Lafayette, Montgomery**

Construction necessary to place pavement markings on various routes in District 2

1	J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	<b>IRREGULAR</b>	\$ 240,620.00
2	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS		\$ 289,540.50

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 693,025.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>58.22%</b>

**12 MP-2315-36(003) / 303342301 Lafayette**

Bridge truss maintenance painting on SR 315 over the Yocona River

1	Superior Contracting, LLC - Lorman, MS	<b>IRREGULAR</b>	\$ 211,500.00
2	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS		\$ 225,010.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 180,010.00</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>25.00%</b>

**13 MP-6013-37(008) / 303254301 Lamar**

Milling and Overlaying SR 13 from the Pearl River/Lamar County Line to the Boulevard section in Lumberton

**WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING**

**14 MP-6145-12(001) / 303277301 Clarke**

Milling and overlaying SR 145 from South of Quitman to the junction of SR 513

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS		\$ 671,526.58
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS		\$ 699,028.50

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 629,776.25</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>6.63%</b>

**15 MP-6528-31(010) / 303276301 Jasper**

Widening and Overlaying SR 528 from Interstate 59 to US Highway 11

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS		\$ 1,025,702.75
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS		\$ 1,106,386.50

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 925,636.95</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>10.81%</b>

**16 MRP-6619-30(001) / 303246301 Jackson**

Repairing Home Port Bridge on SR 619

1	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS		\$ 291,010.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS		\$ 298,010.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 200,010.00</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>45.50%</b>

**17 BWO-7126-57(001) / 501774301, BWO-7127-57(001) / 501774302 Pike**

Construction of a spray truck building and an equipment shed

<b>1</b>	Beech Construction, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	509,000.00
<b>2</b>	David Smith Construction, Inc. - Inverness, MS	\$	725,000.00
<b>3</b>	Mayrant & Associates, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$	866,500.00
<b>4</b>	Carter & Mullings, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	869,467.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>575,020.00</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>		<b>11.48%</b>